## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

| inter | t to file an application for Purchased Water than 7-1-2021 and to use   | Vater Adjustn    | Water District 9<br>nent with the Public Ser<br>c filing procedures set forth in the |                     | mission  |
|-------|---|------------------|--|---------------------|----------|
| В     | oone County Water District fur  | rther states tha | ıt:  |                     |          |
| 1.    | It requests that the Public Service Commiss application and advise it of that number as so  |                  |  | Yes                 | No       |
| 2.    | It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;   |                  |  |                     |          |
| 3.    | Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; |                  |  |                     | <b>\</b> |
| 4.    | It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;   |                  |  |                     |          |
| 5.    | service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:  |                  |  |                     |          |
|       | Name  |                  | Electronic Mail Address  |                     |          |
|       | Harry Anness  | boonew           | boonewater@aol.com   |                     |          |
|       | - 2: Min # h : bis buller.  |                  |  | * On 12             |          |
|       |   |                  |  | 1 <sub>0</sub> 11 1 |          |
| 6.    | It and its authorized representatives listed about for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00 unless the Public Service Commission directs of  | 1 and will fully |  |                     |          |
|       |   | Signed           | hus hu   |                     |          |
|       |   | Name:            | Harry Anness   | 10 - 1              |          |
|       |   | Title:           | General Manager  |                     |          |
|       |   | Address:         | P.O. Box 18, 2475 Burl   | ington P            | ike      |
|       | RECEIVED  |                  | 2475 Burlington Pike   |                     |          |
|       |   | Telephon         | ne Number: 859-586-6155  | 5                   |          |
|       | IUN 04 2021   |                  |  |                     |          |

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION